

Karmaveer Shankarrao Kale Education Society's

Sau. Sushilamai Kale Arts Commerce & Science College, Gautamnagar Post- Kolpewadi ISO 9001-2015

REPORT

Anti-Ragging Committee

Principal

Dr. Sau. Vijaya Gursal

COMMITTEE

Assi.Prof. Khade R.L - Co-ordinator

- Dr. Chavan R.N Member
- Assi. Prof. Pawar K.S Member
- Dr.More P.K Member

Anti- Ragging Committee

ACTIVITIES

2022-2023

Content and Schedule

Sr. No.	Particular	Date of Activity	Academic Year
1	Anti-Ragging Laws and Regulations Guidance Workshop	28/12/2023	2022-2023
2	Anti-Ragging Awareness program	22//03/2024	2023-2024
<u> </u>			

<u>Title of Activity- Anti-Ragging Laws and Regulations</u> <u>Guidance Workshop</u>

- *** Date:** 28/12/2023
- ♦ Venue: Auditorium, SSKACS College, Gautamnagar, Kolpewadi.
- * Activity experience:
 - 1. Number of students participated: 212
 - 2. Number of teachers participated: 23
- ***** Chief Guest:
 - 1. Adv. Manoj BalasahebKadu



Savitribai Phule University Student Welfare Board and Sushilamai Kale College of Arts and Science College Gautam Nagar, on Thursday, 28/12/ 2024 was organized at our college to guide the students at this workshop. Advocate Pawan Nikam guided the laws and rules about ragging. He also informed about various anti -ragging laws as well as various criminal proceedings in it, as well as resolved the students' doubts during the program and the students understood the laws and rules about ragging. Students and students participated in this workshop.



Principal Sau.Sushilamai Kale Arts,Commerce

& Science College Gautamnagar Po.Kotpewadi Tal.Kopargaon / A.Nagar

Title of Activity- Anti-Ragging Awareness Programme

- *** Date:** 12/08/2023
- ✤ Venue: Campus, SSKACS College, Gautamnagar, Kolpewadi.
- ***** Activity experience:
 - 1. Number of students participated: 200
 - 2. Number of teachers participated: 13
- ***** Chief Guest:
 - 1. Principal Dr. Sau. Vijaya Gursal









Sau. Shushilamai kale Arts, Commerce & Science College, Gautamnagar, Anti Ragging Committee was organized one day Anti Ragging Awareness Programme in 22 march, 2024. The Chairperson of the inauguration function was Principal Dr. Sau. Vijaya Gursal. Coordinator, Anti Ragging Committee Prof. Ravindra Khade was also presented on the occasion. All the students of college participated to support Anti Ragging Awareness Programme by giving his signature. At that time Anti Ragging Awareness posters also displayed on notice board for to understand ragging effect on student life & his carrier.

Principal Dr. Vijaya Guarsal also guided to the entire student about ragging related issues. All the student, professors, non-teaching staff of various department was presented at the time of function.

Co-Ordinator cipal Shankama Sau.Sushilamai Kale Arts,Commerce Sau.Sushilamai Kale Arts,Commerce e, Education & Science College Gautamnagar and Science College Gautamnagar 90000 Po.Kolpewadi Tal.Kopargaon (A.Nagar Kolpewadi, Tal.Kopangana La.A.Nagar